This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <a href="https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004993-2024">https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004993-2024</a>

Not applicable

# Provision of a Measured Term Minor Works and Minor Works with Design Framework

Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-004993

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043a01

Published 14 February 2024, 4:23pm

## Section I: Contracting authority/entity

#### I.1) Name and addresses

Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust

Odstock Road

Salisbury

SP2 8BJ

Contact

Mari Keet

**Email** 

mkeet@ecovategroup.com

Country

**United Kingdom** 

Region code

#### UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

## Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.salisbury.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.salisbury.nhs.uk/

## **Section II: Object**

#### II.1) Scope of the procurement

#### II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Measured Term Minor Works and Minor Works with Design Framework

Reference number

C245880

#### II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

#### II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

#### II.1.4) Short description

The Authority is seeking to establish a multi-lot framework with the suitable skills and background to work on behalf of the Authority, RUHB NHSFT and the wider BSW ICS to deliver a range of minor works under the framework.

It is envisaged that this framework will have one (1) preferred contractor under each of the twelve (12) Lots (Lot 1A&B, Lot 2A&B, Lot 3A&B, Lot 4A&B, Lot 5A&B, Lot 6A&B), divided by the main geographical areas A and B, to deliver minor works requirements that might arise, which will allow for direct awards as required by the authorities named within this framework agreement.

The framework duration will be three (3) years with one (1) optional extension of twelve (12) months.

## **Section VI. Complementary information**

## VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2024/S 000-004916

## **Section VII. Changes**

Section number

IV.2.3.1

Instead of

Date

### VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Date 2 April 2024 Read Date 14 February 2024 Section number IV.2.6.1 Instead of Date 29 April 2024 Read Date 29 October 2024 Section number 11.2.7.3 Instead of Date 2 April 2024 Read

1 July 2024

Section number

11.2.7.4

Instead of

Date

29 April 2024

Read

Date

30 June 2027